### 502099327 10/18/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bellsouth Intellectual Property Corporation	11/01/2007

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Delaware Intellectual Property, Inc.	
Street Address:	824 Market Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13306161

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7037161180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 716 1191

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondent Name: AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - GB ATTN: PATENT

Address Line 1: Room 2A-207
Address Line 2: One AT&T Way

Address Line 4: Bedminester, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P42563
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua M. Povsner

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=P42563\_CoverLetter\_ChgName#page1.tif source=P42563\_CoverLetter\_ChgName#page2.tif source=P42563\_CoverLetter\_ChgName#page3.tif source=P42563\_CoverLetter\_ChgName#page4.tif source=P42563\_CoverLetter\_ChgName#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029155 FRAME: 0112

OF \$40.00 13306161

# Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BELLSOUTH
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION" TO "AT&T INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY
OF APRIL, A.D. 2007, AT 11:39 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2929720 8100 070487259



Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5631074

DATE: 04-27-07

PATENT REEL: 029155 FRAME: 0113

# Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC." TO "AT&T BLS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2007, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

2929720 8100 070872688



Varnet Smile Mandan

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5890643

DATE: 07-31-07

PATENT REEL: 029155 FRAME: 0114

# Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AT&T BLS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AT&T BLS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC." TO "AT&T DELAWARE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 1:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2929720 8100

071180169

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Variet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6181489

DATE: 11-24-07

PATENT REEL: 029155 FRAME: 0115

**RECORDED: 10/18/2012**